
16th February, 2024

Regional Municipality of York
/ Town of East Gwillimbury
Revera Retirement Homes, Leslie Street & Mount
Albert Road, East Gwillimbury, Ontario
This is to certify that the contract for the following
improvement:
- Revera Retirement Homes - Contract A B - Section
Y External Change Order 01 up to January 31, 2024
- External A (Underground Services and Roads to
Base Asphalt)
- External B (Roads After Base Asphalt)
- External Change Orders
To the above premises was substantially performed
on: 31st January, 2024
Date Certificate Signed: 13th February, 2024
Name of Owner: Wycliffe Revera Sharon Inc.
Address of Owner: 34 Doncaster Avenue, Suite 201,
Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 4S1
Name of Contractor: CDC Contracting Limited
Address of Contractor: 1501 Creditstone Road,
Concord, Ontario L4K 5V6
Name of Payment Certifier: WSP Canada Inc.
Address of Payment Certifier: 100 Commerce Valley
Drive West, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 0A1
Identification of premises for preservation of lien:
Town of East Gwillimbury, Concession 002, Part of
Lot 11 and 12
Office to which claim for lien must be given to
preserve lien:
34 Doncaster Avenue, Suite 201, Thornhill, Ontario,
L3T 4S11




